SERIES
16
TEMPERATURE/PROCESS
CONTROLLER
Instruction Manual
Safety
Warning
In addition to presenting a potential fire hazard, high voltage

Contacts Twin bifurcated
39
Ordering Codes
Output 1
Code
0 = None
B = Relay
F = 4-20 mA
S = Pulsed 20
Vdc
T = S.S. Relay
E = 0-20 mA
Output 2
Code
0 = None
B = Relay
F = 4-20 mA
S = Pulsed 20
Vdc
T = S.S. Relay
E = 0-20 mA
Y = N.C.
Mechanical
Relay
Contacts
Output #2
0nly
Options
Standard Options
00 = None
Dual Alarms
10 = S.S. Relay
20 = Floating Transistor
Open Collector Switch
21 = 24 Vdc drive
22 = S.S. Relay - N.C.
Communications
30 = RS-232
31 = RS-485
Remote Setpoint  Select
(w/ alarm)
40 = Switch Close
41 = Switch Open
42 = 5 volt Input
Transducer Excitation
50 = 10 Vdc
51 = 12 Vdc
52 = 15 Vdc
Process Variable
Retransmit Signal
60 = 4-20 mA
61 = 1-5 Vdc
62 = 0-20 mA
63 = 0-5 Vdc
Heater Break Alarm
70 = 5-30 Amps
71 = 10-60 Amps
Model 16
Input Range Code